for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962

ii) The Bill of Entry No. 1022739 dated 27.10.2023 and Bill of Entry No. 
1023025 dated 31.10.2023 should not be re-assessed after including 
the applicable  Anti-dumping duty (including IGST)  amounting to  Rs. 
52,60,560/- (Rs. Fifty Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred and 
Sixty Only) under Section 17 of the Customs Act, 1962, which may be 
paid jointly and severally by M/s. Bimala Devi Industries, Shri Sourabh 
Jain  and  Shri  Rakesh  Shah  along  with  applicable  interest  under 
Section 28AA ibid.

iii) 2,96,476.58 SQM (determined quantity) of goods with declared value as 
Rs. 94,72,497/- (Rs. Ninety Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Seven only)  with respect to the goods imported in 08 
past bills of Entry as mentioned in Para-30.7 of the Show Cause Notice 
should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

iv) Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST) amounting to Rs. 
2,25,28,396/-  (Rs.  Two  Crore  Twenty  Five  Lakh  Twenty  Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six Only)  as determined at  Table in 
Para-30.7  of the  Show  Cause  Notice  should  not  be  demanded  and 
recovered jointly and severally from M/s. Bimala Devi  Industries,  Shri 
Sourabh Jain and Shri Rakesh Shah under Section 28(4) of the Customs 
Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid;

v) The  Customs  Duty  (Anti-dumping  duty  &  IGST)  amounting to  Rs. 
1,31,64,951/- (Rs. One Crore Thirty One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Fifty One Only)  already paid during investigation 
should not be appropriated towards their Duty Liabilities as mentioned in 
the above para of the Show Cause Notice.

vi) Penalty should not be imposed upon M/s. Bimala Devi Industries, (IEC – 
AACPK4128K),  D-31,  403,  Yogi  Nagar,  Eksar  Road,  Opp  Rudraksh

[...]

Customs Act, 1962 for their role as discussed in paras supra.

36. Shri Sourabh Jain, authorised signatory of M/s. SMV Impex, Delhi was 
hereby called upon to show cause as to why

i)      Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST) amounting to 
Rs. 2,25,28,396/- (Rs. Two Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six Only)  as determined at  Table 
in Para-30.7 of the Show Cause Notice should not be demanded and 
recovered jointly and severally from M/s. Bimala Devi Industries, Shri 
Sourabh  Jain  and  Shri  Rakesh  Shah  under  Section  28(4)  of  the 
Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA

[...]

114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 separately for his role as 
discussed in paras supra.

ii)      The Bill of Entry No. 1022739 dated 27.10.2023 and Bill of Entry No. 
1023025 dated 31.10.2023 should not be re-assessed after including 
the applicable  Anti-dumping duty (including IGST)  amounting to  Rs. 
52,60,560/- (Rs. Fifty Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Five Hundred 
and Sixty Only)  under  Section 17 of  the Customs Act,  1962,  and 
should  not  be  paid  jointly  and  severally  by  M/s.  Bimala  Devi 
Industries,  Shri  Sourabh  Jain  and  Shri  Rakesh  Shah  along  with 
applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid.

37.